
 
 

12th July 2024 

 
Raffle Prizes 

 
We are looking for some donations for our Raffle prizes – if you have anything you think 

may be useful please let us know!  The festival will be on 19th July at 3.30pm. 
 
 

Non Uniform Day! 
 

The Festival of Fun is quickly approaching and everyone is working hard in preparation 
for this. Last year, the cake stall, bags of sweets, tombola and the chocolate ‘roll a six’ 
stalls did  a roaring trade and they will be returning this year.  
 
On Friday 19th July we will be having a non-school uniform day in exchange for all things 
sweet and delicious!! 
 
To ensure we have a wide range of prizes to win / purchase, we ask you bring: 
EYFS & KS1: small cake, including fairy cakes, flapjacks, biscuits, etc. 
Year 3 /4: bags of sweets made up for the sweets’ tombola 
Year 5/6: chocolate 
Thank you in advance for supporting Park Way in making the Festival of Fun such a 
success. Any questions, please ask Mr Ramsden  

 
 

 
 

Year 3 & 4  Olympics 
 

On Tuesday 16th, Year 3 and 4 have been given the opportunity to take part in an Olympics style 
event with the PASS coach. Please can all children come to school in their school PE kits.  
  

Year 3 & 4 Trip 
 

On Wednesday 17th, Year 3 and 4 will be going to Mote Park as part of our Geography topic. 
Children will be going in the morning and do not need to bring anything additional in. They 
should come to school in their normal school uniform, but can wear comfortable footwear for the 
walk.  
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Year 6 Leavers' Assembly 
 

As we prepare to say goodbye to our year 6 at the end of this term, year 6 parents and 
carers are invited to celebrate their child's achievements and time at Park Way. There will 
be an assembly at 2.30pm on Tuesday 23rd July 2024. Please come to the hall for this 
event – Mrs Rackley 
 

Year 6 Leavers' Evening 
 

On Monday  22nd July 2024 our year 6 children are invited to an evening of food and 
music to celebrate the end of year 6. This event will start at 6pm and finish at 8pm. 
There will be a letter to follow with more details and information we will need for this 
event. Mrs Rackley 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Huge congratulations to Amelia who completed the 5k Race 
for Life at Mote Park on Sunday. Amelia ran  the majority of 
the way and finished in 41 minutes!!  She took part with her 
Dad, Sister and  her Nanna.  Well done to Amelia – what an 
amazing achievement for a very worthy cause, we are all very 
proud of you!!   
 
If your child has any amazing out of school acheivements 
that you are proud of, why not share them with us? Please 
email the office!  office@park-way.kent.sch.uk 
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Attendance 
  
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please 
call on the first day of illness and each day they are unwell 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.   
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your 
child’s name, class and reason for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

PE Term 6 
 
          

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Elm 
Oak 

Holly 
Ivy 

Apple 
Pear 

Maple 
Walnut 

Cedar 
Cherry 
Rowan 

Rowan 
Cherry 
Cedar 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Swimming – Term 6 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and 
as such is treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend 
every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm – Thursday 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Clubs Timetable Term 6 

 
No Clubs the first week back – except PASS on Thursday 

 

 

 
Leopards    112   4 points 
Lions             101   3 points 
Tigers      92        2 points 
Jaguars      68    1 point 
  
After 6 weeks: 
Leopards        15 points 
Tigers              14 points 
Lions                14 points 
Jaguars             6 points 

 

 

 

 



 

Diary Dates 
 
19th Jul  Festival of Fun from 3.30pm 
   Rowan Class Trip to Tobogganing 
   Holly Class Trip Tobogganing 
22nd Jul  Year 6 Leavers Evening 
23rd Jul  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
23rd Jul  End of Term 6 
 

Children return to school Tuesday 3rd September to start the new 
academic year!  

 
 

Term Dates 2023/24 
 
 

  

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 3rd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 4th June First Day of Term 6 

Tuesday 23rd July Last Day of Term 6 



Term Dates 2024/2025 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1 

Monday 2nd September Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 25th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Saturday 26th October – Sunday 3rd November Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 4th November First Day of Term 2 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Saturday 21st December – Sunday 5th January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Monday 6th January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 14th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Saturday 15th February – Sunday 23rd February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 24th February First Day of Term 4 

Friday 28th February Staff Development Day 

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term 4 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Saturday 5th April – Sunday 20th April Holiday – No School 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Tuesday 22nd April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Saturday 24th May – Sunday 1st June Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 2nd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd June First Day of Term 6 

Friday 18th July Last Day of Term 6 

Monday 21st July Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 22nd July Staff Development Day 



 
 



 
 
 
 



 



 


